• Adopted at the 58th World Health Assembly in 
May 2005
在二零零五年五月於第五十八屆世界衞生大會通過

• Has entered into force on 15 June 2007
已於二零零七年六月十五日生效

IHR (2005) 
《國際衞生條例(2005)》

• Binding on State Parties to WHO (including 
China)
對世衞成員國(包括中國)具約束力

• Extended to Hong Kong in accordance with 
Article 153 of the Basic Law
已根據基本法第一百五十三條延伸至香港

IHR (2005) 
《國際衞生條例(2005)》

Purpose
Prevent, protect against, control and provide a 
public health response to international spread of 
disease in ways that are commensurate with and 
restricted to public health risks, and which avoid 
unnecessary interference with international traffic